

*Southern California Edison*  
*2025-WMPs – 2025-WMPs*

**DATA REQUEST SET S P D - S C E - 0 0 1**

**To: SPD**

**Prepared by: Yoshinori Goya**

**Job Title: Senior Advisor**

**Received Date: 9/11/2024**

**Response Date: 9/16/2024**

---

**Question 01:**

WMP Expenses for the GD, O&M Category, specifically row 16 and 17 of the attached spreadsheet. Why are the expense in the non-HFTD much higher than the HFTD area?

**Response to Question 01:**

There are more assets in non-HFRA areas, which is why row 17 shows higher costs. Row 17 also includes the entire SCE service territory (i.e. both HFRA and non-HFRA). The value corresponding to non-HFRA is the difference between the territory grand total and the HFRA portion.